Massachusetts Cultural Resource Information System Scanned Record Cover Page

| Inventory No: | NWB.529 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Historic Name: | Chase, W. L. House | |
| Common Name: | | |
| Address: | 2 Moseley Ave | |
| | | |
| City/Town: | Newburyport | |
| Village/Neighborhood: | | |
| Local No: | 69-88 | |
| Year Constructed: | C 1835 | |
| Architect(s): | | |
| Architectural Style(s): | Greek Revival | |
| Use(s): | Single Family Dwelling House | |
| Significance: | Architecture | |
| Area(s): | NWB.L: Newburyport Historic District | |
| Designation(s): | Nat'l Register District (8/2/1984) | |



The Massachusetts Historical Commission (MHC) has converted this paper record to digital format as part of ongoing projects to scan records of the Inventory of Historic Assets of the Commonwealth and National Register of Historic Places nominations for Massachusetts. Efforts are ongoing and not all inventory or National Register records related to this resource may be available in digital format at this time.

The MACRIS database and scanned files are highly dynamic; new information is added daily and both database records and related scanned files may be updated as new information is incorporated into MHC files. Users should note that there may be a considerable lag time between the receipt of new or updated records by MHC and the appearance of related information in MACRIS. Users should also note that not all source materials for the MACRIS database are made available as scanned images. Users may consult the records, files and maps available in MHC's public research area at its offices at the State Archives Building, 220 Morrissey Boulevard, Boston, open M-F, 9-5.

Users of this digital material acknowledge that they have read and understood the MACRIS Information and Disclaimer (http://mhc-macris.net/macrisdisclaimer.htm)

Data available via the MACRIS web interface, and associated scanned files are for information purposes only. THE ACT OF CHECKING THIS DATABASE AND ASSOCIATED SCANNED FILES DOES NOT SUBSTITUTE FOR COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE OR FEDERAL LAWS AND REGULATIONS. IF YOU ARE REPRESENTING A DEVELOPER AND/OR A PROPOSED PROJECT THAT WILL REQUIRE A PERMIT, LICENSE OR FUNDING FROM ANY STATE OR FEDERAL AGENCY YOU MUST SUBMIT A PROJECT NOTIFICATION FORM TO MHC FOR MHC'S REVIEW AND COMMENT. You can obtain a copy of a PNF through the MHC web site (www.sec.state.ma.us/mhc) under the subject heading "MHC Forms."

Commonwealth of Massachusetts Massachusetts Historical Commission 220 Morrissey Boulevard, Boston, Massachusetts 02125 www.sec.state.ma.us/mhc

This file was accessed on:

Tuesday, April 22, 2014 at 12:20 PM

| FORM | 1 B - BUILDING | Ar | ea Form no. - 529 | |
|--|--|---|------------------------|--|
| MASSACHUSETTS HISTORICAL COMMISSION | | US65 - Niwb W. Newburyport | | |
| | | ess <u>2 Moseley Avenue</u> oric Name | | |
| | | Original <u>Residence</u> Present <u>Residence</u> | je | |
| | | rship: T Private ind Private organi | ividual zation | |
| | | Public Original owner <u>Unknown</u> | | |
| or geographical features. Indicate north. | Draw map showing property's location in relation to nearest cross streets and other buildings or geographical features. | DESCRIPTION: Date <u>c. 1835</u> Source <u>Building Fabr</u> : | | |
| | <u>Indicate</u> <u>north</u> . | StyleGreek Revival | | |
| | \mathbf{N} | Architect <u>Unknown</u> Exterior wall fabric <u>Clapboards</u> Outbuildings <u>Barn</u> , shed | | |
| | 12 ALE | Major alterations (with at rear (date unknown) | dates) <u>addition</u> | |
| L. | | MovedApprox. acreage 29 | Date | |
| Recorded by <u>Mary Jane Stirgwolt</u> | | Settingin residential area of dwelling | | |
| Organization Office of Community Development Date April 12, 1981 | | built primarily during the nineteenth century. | | |

ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE (describe important architectural features and evaluate in terms of other buildings within community)

This two story house with pitched roof and a symmetrical five bay facade is Greek Revival in style. Interesting features of the house include the simple cornice moulding and cornerboards. The front entrance is typically Greek in style. It is flanked by sidelights and bold Doric pilasters supporting a heavy entablature above.

HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE (explain the role owners played in local or state history and how the building relates to the development of the community)

The earliest owners of this house have yet to be documented. The house does not appear on the May of the Original Town of Newbury dated 1830. In 1872 the property belonged to W. L. Chase. The house was passed down in the family until the mid-twentieth century when the proprietors were Frank and Mildred Chase.

BIBLIOGRAPHY and/or REFERENCES

J. J. Currier, <u>History of Newburyport 1764-1905</u>, vols. I and II. reprint, Newburyport 1977.
Assessor's Records 1890-1980